Plaintiff Garduño’s of Arizona, LLC, Camarones Restaurant & Cantina at

Gainey Ranch, LLC f/k/a Garduño's Chile Packing Company at Gainey Ranch,

LLC, Caliente Gourmet International, LLC, and Camarones Restaurant &

Cantina at Glendale, LLC f/k/a Garduño’s of Mexico at Glendale, LLC in the

principal sum of One Hundred Seventy Thousand U.S. Dollars

($170,000.00) together with interest at the rate of ten percent (10%) per

annum from the date of default until paid in full.

DATED this 7th day of March, 2011.